105000068303	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300055802843
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/06/0501005023 **160.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2005 JUL -6 PH 1:50 2005 JUL -6 PH 1:50 MILLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	ORIDA ORIDA
	J. BRYAN JUL 1 2 2005

LAW OFFICE OF GREGORY B. SEELEY, P.A.

> 3924 CENTRAL AVENUE ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33711 Facsimile (727) 328-1608 VOICE (727) 328-1500

Civil Law Family Law Real Estate Law Mediator: (Family & County Court) Title Insurance Agent

June 29, 2005

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: Registration Section

RE: ZMR, LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Organization for the above-referenced limited liability company. Enclosed is the \$160.00 filing fee, which includes a certificate of Status and certified copy.

Please file the articles and return the Certificate and charter to me at the address on the letterhead of this letter. Should you have any questions, please contact me at that same address or the above telephone number.

Sincerely Yours,

B Seele

Attorney for Registered Agent

GBS/gh Enclosures: (as stated above) cc: File, Client



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ZMR, LLC

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> Principle Office Address: 2907 Evans Way Kissimmee, FL 34758

Mailing Address: 2907 Evans Way

Kissimmee, FL 34758

FILE II

ARTICLE III Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent are:

Dawn Marie Lewis 2907 Evans Way Kissimmee, FL 34758

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

8 Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be a manager-managed company.

____X___The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the member/managing partner:

Dawn Marie Lewis 2907 Evans Way Kissimmee, FL 34758

ARTICLE V Professional Limited Liability Company

This limited liability company shall be a professional limited liability company under Florida statutes Chapter 621. The business of the company is limited to the one profession of business consulting on any legal activity for business under Florida Law and no person or entity shall be admitted as a member unless he, she or it is qualified to practice this profession. Further, no interest can be sold except to someone so qualified.

ignature of a member or an authorized representative of member

FIL-5 PH 1:50

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

ped of printed name of signee

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF <u>) range</u>

Having been duly sworn the affiant, Dawn Marie Lewis, who is personally known to me or has presented her drivers' license $\underline{L200173637611}$ as identification, executed this document in my presence on this the $\underline{14}$ day of June, 2005.

Janice (Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 8 05

A JANICE CARDONA BULLA MY COMMISSION # DD039979 EXPIRES: July 8, 2005